The opinions of the students in the project about the
implemented Project

1. Do you like our project work?

103 yanit

Yes 103 (%100)

No [0 (%0)
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1. Question "Did you like our project work?" The
answer to the question was: 100% yes



2. Which work did you like the most in our
project?

103 yanit

1. Experiments 72 (%6

2. Engineering... 55 (%53,4)

3. Technology S... 56 (%54,4)
4. Art Studies 52 (%50,5)
5. Mathematics... —50 (%48,5)
6. Outdoor Activ... 58 (%56,3)
7. Codeweek St... 53 (%51,5)
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2. Question "Which work did you like the most in our
project?"

The answer to the question was:

69% (72 respondents) Experiments
53,4% (55 respondents) Engineering Desing
54,4% (56 respondents) Technology Studies

50,5% (52 respondents) Art Studies

48,5% (50 respondents) Mathematics Studies



56,3% (58 respondents) Outdoor Activities
51,5% (53 respondents) Codeweek Studies

3. Are you pleased to participate in the
"STEAM education in kindergarten -
discoveries, experiments, research” project
?

103 yanit

Yes —103 (%100)

No [—0 (%0)
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3. Question "Are you pleased to participate in the
"STEAM education in kindergarten - discoveries,
experiments, research" project?”

The answer to the question was: 100% yes



4. Have you had a live connection with your
other project partners in the project?

103 yanit

Yes 89 (%86,4)

No 14 (%13,6)
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4. Question "Have you had a live connection with your
other project partners in the project?”

The answer to the question was: 86,4% (89
respondents) yes

13,6% (14 respondents) no



5. Have you collaborated with your friends
in the project work?

103 yanit

Yes 101 (%98,1)

No |2 (%1,9)
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5. Question "Have you collaborated with your friends
in the project work?"

The answer to the question was: 98,1% (101
respondents) yes

1,9% (2 respondents) no



6. Did organizing joint activities with
different schools within the scope of the
"STEAM education in kindergarten -
discoveries, experiments, research” project
allow you to increase your communication

skills?

103 yanit

Yes

No

102 (%99)

1 (%1)
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6. Question "Did organizing joint activities with
different schools within the scope of the "STEAM
education in kindergarten - discoveries, experiments,
research” project allow you to increase your

communication skills ?"

The answer to the question was: 99% (102

respondents) yes



1% (1 respondents) no

7. Would you like to participate if the
"STEAM education in kindergarten -
discoveries, experiments, research” project
is implemented again in your school?

103 yanit

Yes —103 (%100)

No |—1(%1)
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7. Question "Would you like to participate if the
"STEAM education in kindergarten - discoveries,
experiments, research" project is implemented again
your school?"

The answer to the question was: 100% (103
respondents) yes

1% (1 respondents) no



